Contact Larry West
Telephone (619) 994-9378
Email Larry.West@wgbib.com
Website BurnhamWGB.com

## Burnham WGB partners with Secure Insight to provide high level insurance brokerage expertise for Cyber Liability Insurance Solutions to mortgage services industry organizations.

Orange County, CA / February 14, 2023 – Burnham WGB Insurance Solutions announced today their partnership with Secure Insight of Parsippany, NJ to provide a specially-focused cyber liability solution addressing the mortgage industry's specific exposures and needs. Targeted industries include Mortgage Bankers, Mortgage Brokers, Settlement Attorneys, Escrow Companies, Title Agencies, Abstract Agencies and more.

<u>Secure Insight</u> President **Andrew Liput** stated, "we are proud to have partnered with Burnham WGB in this endeavor and equally pleased to be able to offer mortgage industry professionals cyber liability solutions which reflect their unique status."

<u>Burnham WGB</u> Senior Vice President/Partner **Larry West** stated, "We are excited to partnership with an organization whose culture and risk evaluation strategy so closely matches our own. We look forward to providing Secure Insight clients 24/7 access to cyber products, plus a complete menu of exclusive insurance products designed for the lending industry."

The partnership is effective February 14, 2023.

## **ABOUT SECURE INSIGHT**

Secure Insight was the first company to offer a standardized risk management process and information database of fully risk-assessed mortgage closing professionals that protects consumers and lenders, reducing fraud and ensuring that federal regulatory requirements are met. Secure Insight monitors tens of thousands of attorneys, title agents, escrow officers and notaries nationwide through proprietary SaaS technology and the mortgage industry's only National Settlement Agent Database. This database is accessed daily as a fraud prevention tool by state and federal banks, mortgage lenders and credit unions throughout the United States. Secure Insight was named one of the Top 50 companies to watch in the Fintech space for 2021 by the Silicon Review, and in 2020 was named one of the Top Financial Security Providers by CFO Technology Magazine. For more information about Secure Insight please visit www.secureinsight.com.

## ABOUT BURNHAM WGB INSURANCE SOLUTIONS, A BALDWIN RISK PARTNER

Burnham WGB Insurance Solutions is Southern California's premier insurance brokerage, combining the talent of Wood Gutmann & Bogart with Burnham Benefits. Over 35 years, Burnham WGB has built a team of talented and dedicated consultants uniquely equipped to solve challenges in the areas of commercial risk, employee benefits, private client services, wealth management and surety. They are consistently recognized among the **Top 100 Insurance Agencies** and **Best Agency to Work For** by *Insurance Journal*. They are proud to be named one of Orange County's "Best Places to Work" by the *Orange County Business Journal*. For more information about the company please visit BurnhamWGB.com.

## ABOUT BRP GROUP, INC.

BRP Group, Inc. (NASDAQ: BRP) is an independent insurance distribution firm delivering tailored insurance and risk management insights and solutions that give our clients the peace of mind to pursue their purpose, passion, and dreams. We are innovating the industry by taking a holistic and tailored approach to risk management, insurance, and employee benefits, and support our clients, colleagues, Insurance Company Partners and communities through the deployment of vanguard resources and capital to drive our growth. BRP Group represents over 1.3 million clients across the United States and internationally. For more information, please visit www.baldwinriskpartners.com.

###

If you would like more information about this partnership, please contact Larry West at (619) 994-9378 or email Larry. West@wgbib.com.